ROGER C. GROBSTICH *Trustee, Local 1102*

JACK CAFFEY Deputy Trustee, Local 1102

DAVID MERTZ Deputy Trustee, Local 1102



MAIN OFFICE / MAILING ADDRESS: 311 Crossways Park Drive, Woodbury, NY 11797 Phone: (516) 683-1102 • Fax: (516) 832-9205

MANHATTAN OFFICE: 370 7th Avenue – Suite 501, New York, NY 10001

WWW.LOCAL1102.ORG

PAULETTE FIALKOFF-AMODEO SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

All Local 1102 RWDSU members, their spouse or children who will be attending a college or university during the 2024/2025 academic year are eligible to apply for a scholarship.

APPLICANT INFORMATION:

- 1. Name: ____
- 2. Address: _____
- 3. Phone Number: _____

LOCAL 1102 RWDSU MEMBER INFORMATION:

Each of the following questions are about the Local 1102 RWDSU member in your family (about yourself if you are the member) must be completed to process the application.

- 1. Name of Local 1102 RWDSU member in your family: _____
- 2. Relationship to you: _____
- 3. Name where the member is employed, and location:

EDUCATION BACKGROUND:

- 1. School you are attending: _____
- Will you be attending full- or part-time? ______
- 3. Current year in college: _____
- 4. College major: _____
- 5. Expected date of graduation: _____

EMPLOYMENT:

- 1. Are you currently employed?
- 2. What is your job? _____
- 3. Where do you work? _____
- 4. How long have you worked there? _____
- 5. How many hours a week do you work? _____

PLEASE LIST AWARDS, ACADEMIC ACHIEVEMENTS, EXTRA-CURRICULAR ACTIVITIES:

ESSAY:

In an essay of 500 words or less, please answer the following: Paulette Fialkoff-Amodeo is someone who fought for all workers' rights, including standing up for women's rights in the workforce. In what ways do you think women's rights have progressed over the years? What more do you think should be done to improve women's rights in the workforce? If you have any life experiences either positive or negative, please include them.

TRANSCRIPTS:

Please attach a copy of your high school or college transcript

SUBMISSION:

The application and supporting materials must be completed and postmarked by:

May 31, 2024

All materials should be sent to:

Paulette Fialkoff-Amodeo Scholarship Committee c/o Local 1102 RWDSU/UFCW 311 Crossways Park Drive Woodbury, NY 11797

I hereby give permission to the Local 1102 RWDSU-UFCW to publish my attached essay in whole or in part. I further attest that the statements I have made in this application are true to the best of my knowledge.

Signature & Date